Certificate of
Radio Equipment in JAPAN
201-230467 / 00
Issued 01 August 2023
Page 1 of 7
This certificate has THREE Annexes
Kiwa Nederland B.V.
Wilmersdorf 50

Product description: Cabin Wireless Access Point
Trademark: Astronics CSC
Type designation: CabinAXe
Hardware / Software: 700-00016-000(Aruba AP-635) / ArubaOS and Aruba
InstantOS 8.9.0.0
Manufacturer: Astronics Connectivity Systems & Certification
Address: 804 S Northpoint Blvd,
City: Waukegan, IL 60085,
Country: USA
This certificate is granted to:
Name: Astronics Connectivity Systems & Certification
Address: 804 S Northpoint Blvd,
City: Waukegan, IL 60085,
Country: USA
Ron Scheepers
Managing director
Annex 1 to Certificate of Radio equipment in Japan 201-230467 / 00
Page 2 of 7
Kiwa Nederland B.V., Wilmersdorf 50, 7327 AC Apeldoorn, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 88 998 3393
The validity of this Certificate is limited to products, which are equal to the one examined in the type-examination
When the manufacturer (or holder of this certificate) is placing the product on the Japanese market, the product must be
affixed with the following Specified Radio Equipment marking:
R 201-230467
Remarks and observations
The following conditions are applicable:
DFS operation: Master
Antennas for IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax:
PIFA antenna, max gain of 2.9 dBi at 2.4 GHz and max gain of 4.9 dBi at 5 GHz
Antennas for Bluetooth & ZigBee:
PIFA antenna, max gain of 3 dBi at 2.4 GHz
Annex 2 to Certificate of Radio equipment in Japan 201-230467 / 00
Page 3 of 7
Kiwa Nederland B.V., Wilmersdorf 50, 7327 AC Apeldoorn, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 88 998 3393
Documentation lodged for this type-examination
Test Reports:
- MRT Technology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.: 2101RSU034-J1, 21 May 2021
- MRT Technology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.: 2101RSU034-J2, 21 May 2021
- MRT Technology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.: 2101RSU034-J3, 11 June 2021
- MRT Technology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.: 2101RSU034-J4, 11 June 2021
- MRT Technology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.: 2101RSU034-J5, 09 July 2021
- MRT Technology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.: 2209RSU037-J1, 27 October 2022
Product Documentation:
- Assembly drawings